
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:450
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
ROB AT TRIVANDRUM-PETTAH ROAD
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Kerala has submitted the estimate for construction of Rail over Bridge at Trivandrum-Pettah road (LC No.578) in Kerala to the Railways in December, 2008;

(b) if so, whether an estimation of Rs.10.8 crores has been prepared and sent to the Railways for approval;

(c) if so, the time by which the approval for this project is likely to be given by the Railways; and

(d) the time by which the amount for this project is likely to be released?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) to (d): A work of construction of ROB in Anayara is already sanctioned in Railway Works Programme year 2009-2010.

The final consolidated estimate of Rs.10.80 crores is yet to be received from the State Govt. of Kerala. Upon receipt of the same, approval for the estimate can be processed and Railway's share of cost can be released after due sanction of the estimate.
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